

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Smallwood

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 4, strike "and reproductive health
2 care".
- 3 Page 2, line 16, strike "reproductive health care" and substitute "an
4 abortion".
- 5 Page 3, line 5, strike "abortion care." and substitute "abortions."
- 6 Page 3, line 7, strike "reproductive health care," and substitute
7 "abortions,".
- 8 Page 3, line 10, strike "abortion care" and substitute "an abortion".
- 9 Page 3, lines 19 and 20, strike "abortion or use contraception," and
10 substitute "abortion,".
- 11 Page 3, strike lines 24 through 26.
- 12 Page 4, strike line 3 and substitute "ABORTION ACCESS".
- 13 Page 4, strike line 5 and substitute ""ABORTION ACCESS ACT".".
- 14 Page 4, strike lines 17 through 23.
- 15 Page 4, line 24, strike "**reproductive health-care**" and substitute
16 "**abortion**".
- 17 Page 4, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute "ABOUT WHETHER TO HAVE
18 AN ABORTION.".
- 19 Page 5, lines 9 and 10, strike "TO USE OR REFUSE CONTRACEPTION OR".
- 20 Page 5, line 25 and 26, strike "RIGHTS RELATING TO REPRODUCTIVE
21 HEALTH CARE." and substitute "RIGHT TO ACCESS AN ABORTION.".
- 22 Strike "abortion care" and substitute "abortions" on: **Page 2**, line 7; and
23 **Page 3**, line 2, 8, 13, and 17.
- 24 Page 1, line 102, strike "**MAKE REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH-CARE**
25 **DECISIONS**" and substitute "**ACCESS ABORTIONS**".

** ** ** ** **